

Form PTO.1505 DECODDA	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) 5 6 7 P 102442871 J.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sundar Kadayam	Name: Intelliseek, Inc.
Gregory J. Bishop	Internal Address: 4th Floor
William A. Miller Viral Vora	Internal Address: 4th Floor 7 9 6
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	7
3. Nature of conveyance:	CE -6
✓ Assignment Merger	A 2 5
	l o 1128 Main Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1120 Main Street
Other	
	City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45210
03/05/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	action, the execution data of the application is:
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/378,554	B. Patent No.(s)
	~=====================================
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:David A. Mancino	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1800	
AOC IAlabant Charit	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 425 Walnut Street	
City: Cincinnati, State: OH Zip: 45202-3957	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Sharon A. Shelton, Paralegal Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Sharon A. Shelton, Paralegal	aron Ci. Theton 05/01/2003
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Total number of pages including cove	, L. N
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: Q

05/06/20

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014032 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT

Filed: March 3, 2003

WHEREAS, Sundar Kadayam, of the City of Blue Ash and State of Ohio, and Gregory J. Bishop, of Delhi Township and State of Ohio, and William A. Miller of Delhi Township and State of Ohio, and Viral Vora of the City of West Chester and State of Ohio invented certain new and useful SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RETRIEVING AND ORGANIZING INFORMATION FROM DISPARATE COMPUTER NETWORK INFORMATION SOURCES for which we filed a U.S. Utility Patent Application, Ser. No. 10/378,554 on March 3, 2003, (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Intelliseek, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 1128 Main Street, 4th Floor, Cincinnati, Ohio 45210, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the inventions therein disclosed, and any non-provisional U.S. and/or foreign patent applications claiming the benefit thereof, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued on such domestic or foreign non-provisional patent applications, and any divisions or continuations of such domestic or foreign nonprovisional patent applications, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent resulting from such domestic non-provisional patent applications and any continuations, divisions, and/or reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connections with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority of said Application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said Application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign non-provisional applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>54h</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2003.

KRUmlaman Sundar Kadayam

State of Ohio County of Hamilton)))
On this <u>54h</u> day of <u>March</u> above County and State, personally appeared	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ed the above named Sundar Kadayam, personally tion of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed
DOUGLAS J. WIDMANN Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147 03 R C	Dougas J. Widmann Notary Public J
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and seal this _5 ⁺ day of
	Gregory J. Bishop
State of Ohic County of Hamilton)))
above County and State, personally appeared	, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ed the above named Gregory J. Bishop, personally tion of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed
DOUGLAS J. WIDMANN Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147 03 R.C	Notary Poolic)

2

nto set my hand and seal this day of
William A. Miller
2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the the above named William A. Miller, personally n of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed
Dougles Midmun Notary Public
nto set my hand and seal this 5th day of Viral Vora
2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the the above named Viral Vora, personally known to regoing assignment as a free act and deed for the
Douglas J. Widmun- Notary Public J.

 $H:\SAS\CLIENT\ folders\BL\ 055\GN-012\form\ of\ assignment.wpd$

RECORDED: 05/06/2003